
Austin Public Health 

 
Additional Data Requests and Questions asked by Asian American Quality of Life Commission 

for Presentation on March 21, 2017 

 

Calendar Year ‘16 Health Equity Contracts: April 1, 2016-Dec 31, 2016 
• Self-reported race data illustrate 62 Asian unduplicated service provisions under the 2016 

Health Equity contracts, representing 1.35% of the 4,594 total number of unduplicated 
service provisions.  

First 2 quarters of Health Equity Contracts: April 1, 2016-Sept 30, 2016 
• Self-reported race data illustrate 40 Asian unduplicated service provisions under the 2016 

Health Equity contracts, representing 1.12% of the 3,564 total number of unduplicated 
service provisions.  

1st quarter FY 2017:  SS General Fund Contracts Oct 1, 2016-Dec 31, 2016 
• Self-reported race data illustrate 882 Asian unduplicated service provisions under the Social 

Service contracts in fiscal year 2016, representing 2.2% of the 40,101 total number of 
unduplicated service provisions 

Fiscal Year 2016: SS General Fund Contracts Oct 1, 2015 – Sept 30, 2016 
• Self-reported race data illustrate 2,112 Asian unduplicated service provisions under the 

Social Service contracts in fiscal year 2016, representing 1.59% of the 132,933 total number 
of unduplicated service provisions. 

Caveat:  For both the health equity contracts and social service contracts, Asian Americans may 
be undercounted if they were categorized as: “some other race”, “two or more races”, or “not 
specified”. 

 

 

 

Questions and responses on award contracts and award amounts are on the following page. 

  

1 | P a g e  

http://www.phaboard.org/


Austin Public Health 

 
 

1. What are the funding levels and amounts for the 2016 Health Equity contracts, by provider, 
and the amounts of their renewal contracts? 
 

Applications Funded in Response to RFA HE2016RK Health Equity 
 

* During the annual renewal process APH is undergoing for 12-month renewals (4/1/17 – 3/31/18), 
Council has authorized funding in this year’s budget for a 2.3% “cost of doing business” increase to the 
annual amount of each contract. The 2017-2018 amounts should remain the same for the 4 remaining 
12-month extensions, unless Council authorizes different funding amounts each fiscal year. 

 

2. What percentage of Asian Americans are anticipated to be served with the award Council 
made to Catholic Charities for expanded immigration legal assistance? 

 
APH Response:  Agencies are not asked to commit to serving a certain number of people by 
race. All persons that are eligible may be served.  APH is following-up with the contractor 
regarding serving and outreaching to the Asian American community. 

 
Agency Name 

 
Program Name 

12-Month 
Funding 

(4/1/16-
3/31/17) 

5, 12-
Month 

Extension 
Options 

Total 
Contract 
Amount 

* Planned 
Renewal 
(4/1/17-
3/31/18) 

 
Catholic Charities 

Immigration Legal 
Services and 
Counseling Services 

 
$100,000 

 
$500,000 

 
$600,000 $102,300 

 
University of Texas 

Mama Sana/Vibrant 
Woman Maternal Health 
Equity Program 

 
$390,000 

 
$1,950,000 

 
$2,340,00

0 $398,970 

Sickle Cell Association 
of Texas Marc 
Thomas Foundation 

Sickle Cell Program - African 
American Health 

 
$224,775 

 
$1,123,875 

 
$1,348,65

0 $229,945 

University of Texas 

Alliance Wellness 
Program - African 
American Health 

 
$112,194 

 
$560,970 

 
$673,164 $114,774 

Meals on Wheels and 
More 

Meals on Wheels - Services 
for Elderly 

 
$50,000 

 
$250,000 

 
$300,000 $51,150 

allgo 

LGBTQ People of Color 
Sexual Health and 
Wellness 

 
$100,000 

 
$500,000 

 
$600,000 $102,300 

 
Austin Revitalization 
Authority 

Austin Outreach & 
Community Service 
- African American Health 

 
$73,031 

 
$365,155 

 
$438,186 $74,711 

Total $1,050,000 $5,250,000 $6,300,00
 

$1,074,150 

2 | P a g e  

http://www.phaboard.org/

